Document Generated: 2024-03-03

Changes to legislation: Armed Forces Act 2006, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 16

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44)

- 214 (1) Section 94 of the Criminal Justice Act 2003 (extension of section 31 of the Armed Forces Act 2001) is amended as follows.
 - (2) For subsection (1) substitute—
 - "(1) Section 323 of the Armed Forces Act 2006 (provision in consequence of criminal justice enactments) applies in relation to an enactment contained in this Part so far as relating to matters not specified in subsection (2) of section 324 of that Act as it applies in relation to a criminal justice enactment (within the meaning given by that section)."
 - (3) In subsection (2) for "that section" substitute " section 323 of that Act".
 - (4) For subsection (3) substitute—
 - "(3) In subsection (2) "service offence" has the same meaning as in the Armed Forces Act 2006."

Commencement Information

- I1 Sch. 16 para. 214 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- I2 Sch. 16 para. 214 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- In section 112(1) of that Act (interpretation of Chapter 1 of Part 11 (evidence of bad character)), for the definition of "service offence" substitute—

""service offence" has the same meaning as in the Armed Forces Act 2006;".

- I3 Sch. 16 para. 215 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 14 Sch. 16 para. 215 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4

F1216																														
-------	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Document Generated: 2024-03-03

Changes to legislation: Armed Forces Act 2006, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 16 paras. 216, 217 repealed (1.12.2020) by Sentencing Act 2020 (c. 17), s. 416(1), Sch. 28 (with ss. 413(4)(5), 416(7), Sch. 27); S.I. 2020/1236, reg. 2

Textual Amendments

F1 Sch. 16 paras. 216, 217 repealed (1.12.2020) by Sentencing Act 2020 (c. 17), s. 416(1), Sch. 28 (with ss. 413(4)(5), 416(7), Sch. 27); S.I. 2020/1236, reg. 2

^{F2}218

Textual Amendments

- F2 Sch. 16 para. 218 repealed (31.10.2009) by Criminal Justice and Immigration Act 2008 (c. 4), s. 153(7), Sch. 28 Pt. 2; S.I. 2009/2606, art. 3(j)(ii)
- In section 237 of that Act (meaning of "fixed-term prisoner"), at the end of the title insert "etc" and after subsection (1) insert—
 - "(1B) In this Chapter—
 - (a) references to a sentence of imprisonment include such a sentence passed by a service court;
 - (b) references to a sentence of detention under section 91 of the Sentencing Act include a sentence of detention under section 209 of the Armed Forces Act 2006:
 - (c) references to a sentence under section 227 of this Act include a sentence under that section passed as a result of section 220 of the Armed Forces Act 2006; and
 - (d) references to a sentence under section 228 of this Act include a sentence under that section passed as a result of section 222 of that Act.
 - (1C) Nothing in subsection (1B) has the effect that section 240 or 265 (provision equivalent to which is made by the Armed Forces Act 2006) applies to a service court."

- I5 Sch. 16 para. 219 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 16 Sch. 16 para. 219 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- In section 241 of that Act (effect of direction under section 240 on release on licence), after subsection (1) insert—
 - "(1A) In subsection (1) the reference to a direction under section 240 includes a direction under section 246 of the Armed Forces Act 2006."

Commencement Information

- I7 Sch. 16 para. 220 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 18 Sch. 16 para. 220 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- In section 246 of that Act (disapplication of power to release prisoners on licence early), after subsection (4) insert—
 - "(4A) In subsection (4)—
 - (a) the reference in paragraph (d) to a community order includes a service community order or overseas community order under the Armed Forces Act 2006; and
 - (b) the reference in paragraph (i) to a direction under section 240 includes a direction under section 246 of that Act."

Commencement Information

- Sch. 16 para. 221 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 110 Sch. 16 para. 221 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4

F3222																
10222																

Textual Amendments

F3 Sch. 16 para. 222 omitted (3.12.2012) by virtue of Legal Aid, Sentencing and Punishment of Offenders Act 2012 (c. 10), s. 151(1), Sch. 10 para. 41(6); S.I. 2012/2906, art. 2(h)

^{F4} 223

Textual Amendments

- **F4** Sch. 16 para. 223 omitted (3.12.2012) by virtue of Legal Aid, Sentencing and Punishment of Offenders Act 2012 (c. 10), s. 151(1), **Sch. 10 para. 41(6)**; S.I. 2012/2906, art. 2(h)
- 224 (1) Section 252 of that Act (duty to comply with licence conditions) is renumbered as subsection (1) of that section.
 - (2) After that subsection insert—
 - "(2) But where—
 - (a) the licence relates to a sentence of imprisonment passed by a service court,
 - (b) no custody plus order was made in relation to the sentence, or such an order was made but subsequently revoked, and
 - (c) the person is residing outside the British Islands,

the conditions specified in the licence apply to him only so far as it is practicable for him to comply with them where he is residing."

Commencement Information

- III Sch. 16 para. 224 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 112 Sch. 16 para. 224 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4

^{F5}225

Textual Amendments

- F5 Sch. 16 para. 225 repealed (31.10.2009) by Criminal Justice and Immigration Act 2008 (c. 4), s. 153(7), Sch. 28 Pt. 2; S.I. 2009/2606, art. 3(j)(ii)
- In section 263(1)(a) of that Act (concurrent terms), omit "by any court".

Commencement Information

- II3 Sch. 16 para. 226 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 114 Sch. 16 para. 226 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- In section 268 of that Act (interpretation of Chapter 6 of Part 12), in the definition of "fixed-term prisoner" after "237(1)" insert " (as extended by section 237(1B))".

Commencement Information

- I15 Sch. 16 para. 227 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 116 Sch. 16 para. 227 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4

Textual Amendments

- **F6** Sch. 16 para. 228 omitted (3.12.2012) by virtue of Legal Aid, Sentencing and Punishment of Offenders Act 2012 (c. 10), s. 151(1), **Sch. 13 para. 5**; S.I. 2012/2906, art. 2(k)
- In section 272 of that Act (review of minimum term on a reference by the Attorney General), omit subsections (2) and (3).

- II7 Sch. 16 para. 229 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- I18 Sch. 16 para. 229 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- In section 277 of that Act (interpretation of Chapter 7 of Part 12 (effect of life sentence)), in the definition of "court", for "a court-martial" substitute "the Court Martial".

Document Generated: 2024-03-03

Changes to legislation: Armed Forces Act 2006, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

Commencement Information

- I19 Sch. 16 para. 230 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 120 Sch. 16 para. 230 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- 231 In section 305(1) of that Act (interpretation of Part 12)—
 - (a) at the end of the definition of "court" insert ", but this does not apply where a contrary intention appears from any provision of the Armed Forces Act 2006; "; and
 - (b) for the definitions of "service court" and "service disciplinary proceedings" substitute—

""service court" means—

- (a) the Court Martial:
- (b) the Summary Appeal Court;
- (c) the Service Civilian Court;
- (d) the Court Martial Appeal Court; or
- (e) the Supreme Court on an appeal brought from the Court Martial Appeal Court;".

Commencement Information

- I21 Sch. 16 para. 231 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 122 Sch. 16 para. 231 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- In section 329 of that Act (civil proceedings for trespass to the person brought by offender), for subsection (7) substitute—
 - "(7) Where—
 - (a) a person is convicted of an offence under section 42 of the Armed Forces Act 2006 (criminal conduct), and
 - (b) the corresponding offence under the law of England and Wales (within the meaning given by that section) is an imprisonable offence,

he is to be treated for the purposes of this section as having been convicted in the United Kingdom of that corresponding offence; and in paragraph (a) the reference to conviction includes anything that under section 376(1) and (2) of that Act is to be treated as a conviction."

- I23 Sch. 16 para. 232 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 124 Sch. 16 para. 232 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- 233 (1) Section 337 of that Act (extent) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (12)—

- (a) in paragraph (a) for "by a court-martial" substitute "in respect of service offences within the meaning of the Armed Forces Act 2006";
- (b) in paragraph (b) for "courts-martial or the Courts-Martial Appeal Court" substitute "the Court Martial or the Court Martial Appeal Court".
- (3) After that subsection insert—
 - "(12A) Nothing in subsection (1) affects the extent of section 94; and section 384 of the Armed Forces Act 2006 applies in relation to section 94 of this Act as it applies in relation to that Act."
- (4) In subsection (13)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a)—
 - (i) omit sub-paragraphs (i) to (iii), (v), (vii) and (viii);
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (iv) for "Courts-Martial (Appeals) Act 1968" substitute "Court Martial Appeals Act 1968", and at the end of that sub-paragraph insert "or";
 - (b) omit paragraph (b).

- I25 Sch. 16 para. 233 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 126 Sch. 16 para. 233 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- 234 (1) Schedule 6 to that Act (modifications for armed forces of provisions about evidence of bad character) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph 3—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1) for "courts-martial" substitute "the Court Martial";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (2)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a) for "judge and jury" substitute " a judge and jury ";
 - (ii) also in paragraph (a) for "court-martial" substitute " the Court Martial";
 - (iii) in paragraph (c) for "dissolve" substitute "discharge";
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (4)—
 - (i) in the paragraph substituted by paragraph (a), for the words from "section 115B(2) of the Army" to "1957" substitute "section 167 of the Armed Forces Act 2006";
 - (ii) in paragraph (c) for "dissolve" substitute "discharge";
 - (d) in the subsection substituted by sub-paragraph (5), for "dissolve" substitute "discharge".
 - (3) In the subsection substituted by paragraph 4 of that Schedule—
 - (a) in paragraph (a) for "a court-martial" substitute "the Court Martial";
 - (b) in paragraph (b) for "a Standing Civilian Court" substitute "the Summary Appeal Court or the Service Civilian Court".
 - (4) For paragraph 6 substitute—
 - "6 In this Schedule "service court" means—
 - (a) the Court Martial;

- (b) the Summary Appeal Court;
- (c) the Service Civilian Court; or
- (d) the Court Martial Appeal Court."

- I27 Sch. 16 para. 234 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 128 Sch. 16 para. 234 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4
- 235 (1) Schedule 7 to that Act (modifications for armed forces of provisions about hearsay evidence) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph 2—
 - (a) for sub-paragraph (2) substitute—
 - "(2) In section 116(2) for paragraph (c) substitute—
 - "(c) that either of the following applies—
 - (i) the court is sitting neither in the United Kingdom nor in a British overseas territory and it is not reasonably practicable to secure the attendance of the relevant person; or
 - (ii) the court is sitting in the United Kingdom or a British overseas territory but the relevant person is outside the United Kingdom or outside that territory (as the case may be) and it is not reasonably practicable to secure his attendance.""
 - (b) in the subsection inserted by sub-paragraph (3), for the words from "criminal proceedings"" to the end substitute "the reference to criminal proceedings includes proceedings before an officer in respect of a service offence within the meaning of the Armed Forces Act 2006.";
 - (c) in the paragraph substituted by sub-paragraph (4), for "a court-martial" substitute "the Court Martial";
 - (d) for sub-paragraph (5) substitute—
 - "(5) In section 127—
 - (a) in subsection (1)(c)—
 - (i) for "the appropriate rules" substitute "rules made under the Armed Forces Act 2006 or the Court Martial Appeals Act 1968";
 - (ii) for "section 9 of the Criminal Justice Act 1967 (c. 80)" substitute "such rules";
 - (b) omit subsection (7).";
 - (e) in the subsection inserted by sub-paragraph (7), for paragraphs (a) and (b) substitute "to proceedings before an officer, the Court Martial or the Service Civilian Court in respect of a service offence within the meaning of the Armed Forces Act 2006."
 - (3) In paragraph 3—

- (a) in sub-paragraph (1) for "courts-martial" substitute "the Court Martial";
- (b) in sub-paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for "judge and jury" substitute " a judge and jury ";
 - (ii) for "court-martial" substitute "the Court Martial".
- (4) In paragraph 4—
 - (a) in sub-paragraph (1) for "courts-martial" substitute "the Court Martial";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (2)—
 - (i) in paragraph (a) for "judge and jury" substitute " a judge and jury ";
 - (ii) also in paragraph (a) for "court-martial" substitute " the Court Martial";
 - (iii) in paragraph (c) for "dissolve" substitute "discharge";
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (4)—
 - (i) in the paragraph substituted by paragraph (a), for the words from "section 115B(2) of the Army" to "1957" substitute "section 167 of the Armed Forces Act 2006";
 - (ii) in paragraph (c) for "dissolve" substitute "discharge";
 - (d) in the subsection substituted by sub-paragraph (5), for "dissolve" substitute "discharge".
- (5) Omit paragraphs 5 to 7.
- (6) For paragraph 8 substitute—
 - "8 In this Schedule, and in any provision of this Part as applied by this Schedule, "service court" means—
 - (a) the Court Martial:
 - (b) the Summary Appeal Court;
 - (c) the Service Civilian Court; or
 - (d) the Court Martial Appeal Court."

Commencement Information

- 129 Sch. 16 para. 235 in force at 28.3.2009 for specified purposes by S.I. 2009/812, art. 3(a)(b) (with transitional provisions in S.I. 2009/1059)
- 130 Sch. 16 para. 235 in force at 31.10.2009 in so far as not already in force by S.I. 2009/1167, art. 4

¹⁷ 236																

Textual Amendments

F7 Sch. 16 para. 236 repealed (1.12.2020) by Sentencing Act 2020 (c. 17), s. 416(1), Sch. 28 (with ss. 413(4)(5), 416(7), Sch. 27); S.I. 2020/1236, reg. 2

Changes to legislation:

Armed Forces Act 2006, Cross Heading: Criminal Justice Act 2003 (c. 44) is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 03 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

specified provision(s) transitional provisions for effects of commencing SI 2009/812
 by S.I. 2009/1059 Order

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 12A inserted by 2016 c. 21 s. 7
- Pt. 16B inserted by 2023 c. 48 s. 1
- s. 50(2)(ca) inserted by 2011 c. 18 Sch. 4 para. 3(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 4 para. 3(3) repealed (8.3.2015) without ever being in force by 2014 c. 12, Sch. 11 para. 82(2); S.I. 2015/373, art. 2(g)(ii))
- s. 209(8) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(3)
- s. 213(3A) words inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(6)
- s. 218A(6A) inserted by Sch. 26 para. 12(1)(db) (as inserted) by S.I. 2020/1520 reg. 6(2)(b)
- s. 218A(6A) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 12(1)(dc) (as inserted) by S.I. 2020/1520 reg. 6(2)(b)
- s. 219A(1)(d)(i) omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 14(a)(i) (as substituted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(b)
- s. 219A(1)(d)(iii) omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 14(a)(i) (as substituted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(b)
- s. 219A(1)(da) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(7)
- s. 219A(1)(da)(i) omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 14(a)(ii) (as substituted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(b)
- s. 219A(2A) inserted by 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 14(bb) (as inserted) by S.I. 2020/1520 reg. 6(3)
- s. 219ZA inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 8 para. 2
- s. 219ZA(1)(e) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 13A(a) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(a)
- s. 219ZA(4)-(6) omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 13A(b) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(a)
- s. 219ZA(7) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 13A(c) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(a)
- s. 223(1A) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(8)(a)
- s. 224A(1)(d)(iii) and word inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(9)(a)(ii)
- s. 224A(1)(d)(iii) words substituted by 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 15(a)(iii) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(c)
- s. 224A(1A) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 8 para. 8(4)
- s. 224A(3A) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(9)(b)
- s. 224B inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 8 para. 9
- s. 225(1A) inserted by 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 15A (as inserted) by S.I. 2020/1520 reg. 6(4)
- s. 226(1A) inserted by 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 15B (as inserted) by S.I. 2020/1520 reg. 6(4)
- s. 227(3)(a)(b) substituted for words by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(10)
- s. 238(6)(a) word omitted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(11)(a)
- s. 238(6)(b) word substituted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(11)(c)

- s. 238(6)(aa) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(11)(b)
- s. 239(3A)(3B) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 8 para. 3
- s. 239(3A) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch 26 para. 18(a)(i) (as inserted)
 by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(d)
- s. 239(3A) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch 26 para. 18(a)(ii) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(d)
- s. 239(3B) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch 26 para. 18(b) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(d)
- s. 260(1)(ca) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(14)(a)(ii)
- s. 260(1)(ca) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 19(a)(iia) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(e)(i)
- s. 260(4B)(a) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 19(b)(ii) (as substituted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(e)(ii)
- s. 260(4B)(za) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(14)(b)
- s. 260(4B)(za) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 19(b)(i) (as substituted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(e)(ii)
- s. 261(1)(ba) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(15)
- s. 261(1)(ba) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 20(c) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(f)
- s. 261A(3)(a) words in s. 261A(3) renumbered as s. 261A(3)(a) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 8
 para. 4(a)
- s. 261A(3)(b)(c) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 8 para. 4(b)
- s. 261A(3)(b) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 20A(a) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(g)
- s. 261A(3)(c)(i) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 20A(b) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(g)
- s. 262A(2A) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(16)(a)
- s. 262A(2A)(b) omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 21(a) (as substituted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(h)
- s. 262A(3A) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(16)(b)
- s. 262A(3A) omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 21(b) (as substituted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(h)
- s. 262A(4) words inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(16)(c)(i)
- s. 262A(4) words inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 41(16)(c)(ii)
- s. 262A(4) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 21(c) (as substituted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(h)
- s. 270A270B inserted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 25 para. 27 (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 25 para. 26(3)(4) repealed (2.4.2012) by 2011 c. 18, Sch. 3 para. 20(3), Sch. 5; S.I. 2012/669, art. 4(d)(f) (with art. 13))
- s. 270B(6)(aa) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 9(2) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 17 para. 9 repealed (2.4.2012) without ever being in force by 2011 c. 18, Sch. 5; S.I. 2012/669, art. 4(f))
- s. 270B(10) word repealed by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 23 Pt. 5
- s. 270B(10)(a) words inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 9(3)(a) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 17 para. 9 repealed (2.4.2012) without ever being in force by 2011 c. 18, Sch. 5; S.I. 2012/669, art. 4(f))
- s. 270B(10)(b) words substituted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 9(3)(b) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 17 para. 9 repealed (2.4.2012) without ever being in force by 2011 c. 18, Sch. 5; S.I. 2012/669, art. 4(f))
- s. 270B(10)(c)-(e) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 9(3)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 17 para. 9 repealed (2.4.2012) without ever being in force by 2011 c. 18, Sch. 5; S.I. 2012/669, art. 4(f))
- s. 304B inserted by 2016 c. 21 s. 8
- s. 304C inserted by 2016 c. 21 s. 9
- s. 304C(5A) inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 8 para. 5
- s. 304C(5A) words omitted by virtue of 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 24A(a) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(i)

```
- s. 304C(5A) words substituted by 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 24A(b) (as inserted) by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 43(7)(i)
```

- s. 304D inserted by 2016 c. 21 s. 10
- s. 304E inserted by 2016 c. 21 s. 11
- s. 304F-304H inserted by 2016 c. 21 s. 12
- s. 377(8) inserted by 2020 c. 17, Sch. 26 para. 26 (as inserted) by S.I. 2020/1520 reg. 6(5)
- Sch. 7 para. 9(A1) inserted by 2020 c. 9 Sch. 2 para. 123(8)(a) (This preconsolidation amendment comes into force immediately before the consolidation date on 1.12.2020 (see 2020 c. 9, ss. 3, 5(2)(3) and 2020 c. 17, ss. 2, 416) to facilitate the sentencing consolidation and then is repealed immediately afterwards on 1.12.2020 by the Sentencing Act 2020 (c. 17), Sch. 28; S.I. 2020/1236, reg. 2)